Highland City Official Certification of
The General Municipal Election
November 7, 2017

Highland Mayor

Jessie J. Schoenfeld
Rod Mann
Total Votes

1,676
2,061
3,737

Highland City Council

Scott L. Smith
Christopher Kemp
Kurt Ostler
Dennis LeBaron
Total Votes

Utah County
Precinct
HIO1

HI02

HIO3

H104

HIO5

HI06

HI07

HI08

HI09

HI10

County - Total

1,771
1,296
2,319
1,454
6,840

Registered
Voters
1,003
999
853
827
1,104
1,015
1,013
998
1,178
290
9,280

Provisional Ballot Statistics
Highland Voter Service Center - City Hall

Counted Votes
Already Voted
Incomplete Registration
Not Registered

Counted
Not Counted
Not Counted
Not Counted
TOTAL

Cards
Cast

364
552
316
325
468
405
468
329
506

78
3,811

126

131

H101
157
199
356

H101

155
130
280
100
665

Voters
Cast
364
552
316
325
468
405
468
329
506
78
3,811

H102
244
299
543

H102
281
176
293
195
945

%
Turnout
36.29%
55.26%
37.05%
39.30%
42.39%
39.90%
46.20%
32.97%
42.95%
26.90%
41.07%

H103

188
122
310

H103
190
76
156
138
560

H104 H105 H106 H107 H108 H109 H110

111 184 183 187 139 237 46
206 275 212 276 178 263 31
317 459 395 463 317 500 77

H104 H105 H106 H107 H108 H109 H110
133 213 215 186 167 189 42
103 227 126 165 111 158 24
254 228 264 329 181 285 49
106 176 141 188 105 270 35
596 844 746 868 564 902 150
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Mark S. Thompson, Mayor
Board of Canvass Chair
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Dennis LeBaron _
Council/Boardmember
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Ed Dennis
Council/Boardmember

The Board of Canvassers certified the
following results of the Election of
November 7, 2017 on this date
Tuesday, November 21, 2017. The
following individuals were elected:

Highland City Mayor
4 Year Term

Rod Mann

Highland City Council
4 Year Term

Scott L. Smith
Kurt Ostler

CITY RECORDER'S CERTIFICATE
I, Cindy M. Quick, certify that | am the City Recorder of
Highland City, Utah and that the information contained
within this report entitled "Highland City Official

Certification of the General Municipal Election November

7,2017" is true and accurate; and Dated this 21st day of
November 2017. -

Tim Irwin
Councjl/Boardmember
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Cindy M. Quick
City Recorder/Election Official



