

Highland City Official Certification of The General Municipal Election November 7, 2017

Highland Mayor

		H101	H102	H103	H104	H105	H106	H107	H108	H109	H110
Jessie J. Schoenfeld	1,676	157	244	188	111	184	183	187	139	237	46
Rod Mann	2,061	199	299	122	206	275	212	276	178	263	31
Total Votes	3,737	356	543	310	317	459	395	463	317	500	77

The Board of Canvassers certified the following results of the Election of November 7, 2017 on this date Tuesday, November 21, 2017. The following individuals were elected:

Highland City Council

		H101	H102	H103	H104	H105	H106	H107	H108	H109	H110
Scott L. Smith	1,771	155	281	190	133	213	215	186	167	189	42
Christopher Kemp	1,296	130	176	76	103	227	126	165	111	158	24
Kurt Ostler	2,319	280	293	156	254	228	264	329	181	285	49
Dennis LeBaron	1,454	100	195	138	106	176	141	188	105	270	35
Total Votes	6,840	665	945	560	596	844	746	868	564	902	150

Highland City Mayor

4 Year Term

Rod Mann

Highland City Council

4 Year Term

Scott L. Smith

Kurt Ostler

Utah County Precinct	Registered Voters	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	% Turnout
HI01	1,003	364	364	36.29%
HI02	999	552	552	55.26%
HI03	853	316	316	37.05%
HI04	827	325	325	39.30%
HI05	1,104	468	468	42.39%
HI06	1,015	405	405	39.90%
HI07	1,013	468	468	46.20%
HI08	998	329	329	32.97%
HI09	1,178	506	506	42.95%
HI10	290	78	78	26.90%
County - Total	9,280	3,811	3,811	41.07%

Provisional Ballot Statistics

Highland Voter Service Center - City Hall	
Counted Votes	Counted
Already Voted	Not Counted
Incomplete Registration	Not Counted
Not Registered	Not Counted
TOTAL	131

CITY RECORDER'S CERTIFICATE

I, Cindy M. Quick, certify that I am the City Recorder of Highland City, Utah and that the information contained within this report entitled "Highland City Official Certification of the General Municipal Election November 7, 2017" is true and accurate; and Dated this 21st day of November 2017.

Cindy M. Quick
City Recorder/Election Official

